General Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 5664 Notice: 3/20/2018 1430 Occurred: 3/14/2018

DEM Incident No: No Further Action: ✓

Responsible Party: Elite Oilfield Services, LLC

County: Williams

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 157 100 23

Lat Long + Method: 48.41488 -103.55990 Navigation quality GPS

Location Description: Williston, ND Submitted By Info: Travis Hescox

3145 Avalon Ridge Place

Suite 200 Norcross GA

Received By Info:

Contact Info: Chad

301 58th St. W PMB 329

Williston ND

30 minutes

Affected Medium: 03 - soil

Near. Occupied Bldg:

Type of Incident: Vehicle Accident

Release Contained:YesReported to NRC:UnknownContaminant:Salt WaterVolume of Release:150 barrels

Agriculture Related: No

Duration of Release:

griculture related.

EPA Extremely

Hazardous Substance: No

Number of Fatalities:
Number of Injuries:
Cause of Incident:
Vehicle rolloever
Risk Evaluation:

None

Potential Env. Impacts:

Soil impacted. Unlikely to impact water.

Action Taken/Planned:

Vacuum truck recovered free product on day of release. Soil excavation will begin 3/20/2018.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 3/20/2018 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

Saltwater release due to a truck rollover. Follow-up is required.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 3/20/2018 Status: Inspection

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

Inspection Date: 3/20/2018

Arrived on location at 1430. There is an excavator onsite but no one is onsite working. There is an area that is staked out. Electrical conductivity readings were taken throughout the location. There was a 4 by 4 ft spot that had elevated EC's. This spot was partially scraped. I tested two puddles with high range chloride strips and they both came back as non-detects. Photos of those field readings are in the report folder. Further followup is needed.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 3/22/2018 Status: Inspection

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

Inspection Date: 3/22/2018

Arrived on location at 1315. A third party environmental company is onsite digging up contaminants.

Photos can be found in the report folder. Further follow-up is needed.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 7/12/2018 Status: Correspondence

Author: Stockdill, Scott

Notes:

Report on incident and sample results submitted to NDDoH. Site will need to be inspected sometime late summer or early fall to ensure vegetation in field is doing well.

More follow-up is necessary.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 9/9/2019 Status: Correspondence

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

Site requires follow-up to check for vegetation.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 12/11/2019 Status: Inspection - No Action Required

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

The US Forest Service is satisfied with the remediation. No further action is needed.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update